### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/23/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G253		B. WING			C <b>01/16/2020</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELMSDALE GROUP HOME				1317 H	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HELMSDALE DR Y, NC 27511		.0/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	W 0	00			
W 120	on 1/16/20. As a reintake #NC0015916 complaint was cited deficiencies. SERVICES PROVII SOURCES CFR(s): 483.410(d) The facility must as	sure that outside services	W 1	20			
	Based on record refacility failed to ensign with outside programs settings were prompt of 2 audit clients (Review on 1/16/20 revealed, "On Decemanagement was refacility and to be picked had a behavior and lip while on transpo [Client #2] from schnoticed the marks of done. Nurse notified Interview via phone principal revealed of violent" in the cab a him for transport ho exhibited aggressivinjuring himself to the	s not met as evidenced by: eview and interviews, the ure services were coordinated ms and issues across the two ptly addressed. This affected #2). The finding is: of a facility incident report ember 2, 2019 around 3:30, notified by school that [Client d up from school because he busted his head and bite his rtation. QP went to pick up ool. When QP arrived he on his face. Body check was					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G253	B. WING				C <b>16/2020</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELMSDALE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 1317 HELMSDALE DR CARY, NC 27511	STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPF EFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 120	however, EMS had not stop the bleedir  Additional interview noted the group how #2 as the school fer principal revealed however to get to the indicated the home - 5:30pm, which was notified of the incide home is expected to minutes of being not additional interview another significant involving client #2 power was not documented date or details.  Further interview worevealed he is not a between school state the behavior incided "contingency plan".  Review on 1/16/20 he had been admitt Additional review of revealed objectives of physical aggress non-compliance an behaviors.  Interview on 1/16/20 he had been admitt Additional review of the plan and Clonidine, Haldol and behaviors.	to be called when they could ag.  with the school principal me was called to pick up client at he was in "crisis". The see was told the home was at would take about 2 hours for the school. Further interview staff arrived between 5:00pm as two hours after being and the principal stated the copick up a student within 30 otified by the school. It also indicated there was behavior incident at school prior to this one; however, it and so he could not recall the state of any discussions aft and the home to address ant(s) or to develop a		20			

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		2.0000			С		
		34G253	B. WING		01/	16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELMSDALE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1317 HELMSDALE DR  CARY, NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 263 I	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2 school called on 12/2/19 to have client #2 picked up after his behavior escalated. The QIDP acknowledged they were "short staffed" that day and he eventually went to pick up the client. Additional interview indicated he was not aware that the school expected students to be picked up within 30 minutes and this would not be possible for the group home since the home is over 30 minutes from the school. The QIDP also confirmed there was another significant behavior incident at the school involving client #2 which required the local sheriff's office to be called. Further interview with the QIDP revealed the home has not met with school staff since client #2 moved to the group home in July. He also indicated the client's escalating behaviors at school and a potential plan to ensure he is picked up in a more timely manner after receiving a call from the school have not been discussed.		W 1				

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		34G253	B. WING		01	C / <b>16/2020</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELMSDALE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1317 HELMSDALE DR CARY, NC 27511		710/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 263	Review on 1/16/20 of client #2's BSP (no date) revealed objectives to exhibit 1 or fewer episodes of physical aggression, self-injurious behavior, non-compliance and inappropriate food taking behaviors for 12 consecutive months. Additional review of the plan also included the use of Clonidine, Haldol and Tizonidine. Further review of the record did not include a written informed consent for the BSP.  Interview on 1/17/20 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) indicated the BSP was implemented in August 2019; however, no written informed consent was available as of the date of the survey.		W 2			
	Based on record refacility failed to ensictient #2's inappropa formal active trea 1 of 2 audit clients.	-				
	client #2's Behavior Interview via phone #2's school reveale via cab to and from	arness was not included in Support Plan (BSP).  with the principal from client d the client was transported school on a daily basis. indicated when client #2 first				

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G253	B. WING		0.	C I/ <b>16/2020</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HELMSDALE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1317 HELMSDALE DR CARY, NC 27511	<b>_</b>	1/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	began riding the calbelt during transporthe client's aggress three point chest has secure client #2 in thimself or the trans.  Review on 1/16/20 revealed objectives of physical aggress non-compliance and behaviors for 12 coreview of the plan at Clonidine, Haldol and behaviors. Further a consent for the using medical procedures device may be necessary be	b, he utilized a regular seat t. The principal noted after ive behaviors increased, a arness was put in place to the cab and prevent injury to port staff riding with him.  of client #2's BSP (no date) to exhibit 1 or fewer episodes ion, self-injurious behavior, d inappropriate food taking nsecutive months. Additional also included the use of and Tizonidine to address these review of the record revealed se of a Papoose Board during so. The consent noted, "This ressary in order to protect the s dental staff." The BSP did of a chest harness to address rs.  O with Staff B confirmed client harness during his cab rides to his behaviors.	W 2	288		